Florida Municipal Power Agency

Event # ITB-7/20/2021-3-SS

Creation Date 7/20/2021

Due Date-Time 8/25/2021-01:30 PM EST

Description Purchase & Delivery of Ductile Iron Poles - ITB# 2021-019

Participating Members are: Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority, Kissimmee Utility Authority, Keys Energy Services, Homestead Public Serv., and Cities of Bartow and Event Notes Lake Worth Beach. Please email or mail the required forms (Pages AOC-1 and BF-1; submit pages DF-1, AOC-2, and AOC-3 if applicable for your company) by the time of bid opening. To protect the integrity of the sealed bid process, please DO NOT provide pricing via fax or email.

ItemID	Description			Qty	Alt	Notes			
100-10004	Ductile Iron Pole 45	t Class 3 (O	OH Dist)	1	Yes	For City of Bartow			
Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks			
\$2,215.90	\$2,215.90	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 36 HOLE PLUGS & DI CAPS			
100-10005	Ductile Iron Pole 50 f	t Class 3 (O	OH Dist)	1	Yes	For City of Bartow			
Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks			
\$2,492.80	\$2,492.80	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 36 HOLE PLUGS & DI CAPS			
					•				
100-10013	Ductile Iron Pole 35 f	t Class 2 (O	OH Dist)	20	Yes	For Keys Energy Services			
Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks			
\$1,790.43	\$35,808.60	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	C2035	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & DI CAPS & 27 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS			
	100-10004 Price \$2,215.90 100-10005 Price \$2,492.80 100-10013 Price	Ductile Iron Pole 45 ft	Price Extended Delivery \$2,215.90 \$2,215.90 56 Ductile Iron Pole 50 ft Class 3 (Class 3) Price Extended Delivery \$2,492.80 \$2,492.80 56 Ductile Iron Pole 35 ft Class 2 (Class 3) Price Extended Delivery \$2,492.80 \$2,492.80 56	Price Extended Delivery SuppName \$2,215.90 \$2,215.90 56 GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL 100-10005 Ductile Iron Pole 50 ft Class 3 (OH Dist) Price Extended Delivery SuppName \$2,492.80 \$2,492.80 56 GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL 100-10013 Ductile Iron Pole 35 ft Class 2 (OH Dist) Price Extended Delivery SuppName \$1,790.43 \$35.808.60 56 GHMR Company, Inc	Ductile Iron Pole 45 ft Class 3 (OH Dist) 1	Ductile Iron Pole 45 ft Class 3 (OH Dist) 1 Yes			

4	100-10016	Ductile Iron Pole 50 f	ft Class 2 (O	H Dist)	1	Yes	For Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority			
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks			
1	\$2,606.32	\$2,606.32	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	C2050G	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 14 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 54 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP			
5	5 100-10042 Ductile Iron Pole 40 ft Class H1 (OH Dist) 35 Yes For Homestead Public Service and Keys Energy									
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks			
35	\$2,805.44	\$98,190.40	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H1040	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, GROUND PLATES, DI CAPS, 44 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 84 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$2471.96			
6	<u>100-10045</u>	Ductile Iron Pole 55 f	ft Class H1 (OH Dist)	15	Yes	For Kissimmee Utility Authority and Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority			
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks			
15	\$3,501.04	\$52,515.60	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H1055G	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & DI CAPS			
7	100-10071	Ductile Iron Pole 45 f	ft Class H3 (OH Dist)	27	Yes	For Homestead Public Service and Keys Energy			
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks			
27	\$3,795.95	\$102,490.65	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H3045	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, GROUND PLATES, DI CAPS, 73 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 113 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$3073.19			

8	100-10072	Ductile Iron Pole 50 f	t Class H3 ((OH Dist)	10	Yes	For Homestead Public Service	
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks	
10	\$2,955.15	\$29,551.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	Н3050	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING, INCLUDES WEATHERED FINISH, 22 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS & DI CAPS	
9 100-10073 Ductile Iron Pole 55 ft Class H3 (OH Dist) 25 Yes For Homestead Public Service and KUA								
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks	
25	\$4,195.87	\$104,896.75	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H3055G	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & DI CAPS & 22 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$3329.78	
	100-10085	Ductile Iron Pole 45 f		,	50	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach	
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks	
50	\$2,732.08	\$136,604.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H4045	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES WEATHERED FINISH & RAPTOR CAP	
							·	
11	100-10086	Ductile Iron Pole 50 f	t Class H4 ((OH Dist)	50	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach	
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks	
50	\$3,145.86	\$157,293.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES WEATHERED FINISH & RAPTOR CAP	
12	100-10087	Ductile Iron Pole 55 f	t Class H4 ((OH Dist)	50	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach	
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks	
50	\$3,559.65	\$177,982.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES WEATHERED FINISH & RAPTOR CAP	

13	100-10099	Ductile Iron Pole 45 f	ft Class H5 (OH Dist)	25	Yes	For Homestead Public Service and Keys Energy
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
25	\$4,286.38	\$107,159.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H5045	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, GROUND PLATES, DI CAPS, 73 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 113 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$3487.67
14	100-10100	Ductile Iron Pole 50 f	ft Class H5 (OH Dist)	101	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach and Keys Energy
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
101	\$4,674.10	\$472,084.10	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, GROUND PLATES, 78 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 118 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$3793.32
15	100-10101	Ductile Iron Pole 55 t	ft Class H5 (OH Dist)	110	Yes	For Homestead Public Service and Lake Worth Beach
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
110	\$4,842.61	\$532,687.10	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H5055	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAPS & 22 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$3879.82
16	100-10102	Ductile Iron Pole 60 f	ft Class H5 (OH Dist)	100	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
100	\$5,342.91	\$534,291.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4298.09

17	100-10103	Ductile Iron Pole 65	ft Class H5 ((OH Dist)	50	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
50	\$5,877.88	\$293,894.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4751.03		
18	100-10114	Ductile Iron Pole 50	ft Class H6 ((OH Dist)	100	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
100	\$4,700.78	\$470,078.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING AND 19 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$3782.97		
19	100-10115	Ductile Iron Pole 55 f	ft Class H6 ((OH Dist)	107	Yes	For Kissimmee Utility Authority and Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
107	\$5,290.86	\$566,122.02	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H6055G	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING, INCLUDES WEATHERED FINISH, 17 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS & RAPTOR CAPS. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4287.38		
					L				
20	100-10116	Ductile Iron Pole 60 1	ft Class H6 ((OH Dist)	100	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
100	\$5,857.32	\$585,732.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4768.16		

100-10117	Ductile Iron Pole 65 f	ft Class H6 ((OH Dist)	50	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach
Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
\$6,450.55	\$322,527.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$5275.73
100-10128	ft Class H7 (OH Dist)		Yes	25	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach
Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
\$5,013.57	\$125,339.25	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4046.40
100-10129	Ductile Iron Pole 55 f	ft Class H7 ((OH Dist)	25	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach
Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
\$5,664.44	\$141,611.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	H7055	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4604.82
100-10130	Ductile Iron Pole 60 f	ft Class H7 ((OH Dist)	25	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach
Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
\$6,315.30	\$157,882.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT
	Price \$6,450.55 100-10128 Price \$5,013.57 100-10129 Price \$5,664.44 \$100-10130 Price	Price Extended \$6,450.55 \$322,527.50	Price Extended Delivery	PriceExtendedDeliverySuppName\$6,450.55\$322,527.5056GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL100-10128Ductile Iron Pole 50 ft Class H7 (OH Dist)25YesPriceExtendedDeliverySuppName\$5,013.57\$125,339.2556GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL100-10129Ductile Iron Pole 55 ft Class H7 (OH Dist)PriceExtendedDeliverySuppName\$5,664.44\$141,611.0056GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL100-10130Ductile Iron Pole 60 ft Class H7 (OH Dist)PriceExtendedDeliverySuppName\$6,315.30\$157,882.5056GHMR Company, Inc GHMR Company, Inc	Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer \$6,450.55 \$322,527.50 \$56 \$GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL McWane Poles 100-10128 Ductile Iron Pole 50 ft Class H7 (OH Dist) 25 Yes 25 Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer \$5,013.57 \$125,339.25 \$56 \$GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL McWane Poles 100-10129 Ductile Iron Pole 55 ft Class H7 (OH Dist) 25 Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer \$5,664.44 \$141,611.00 \$56 \$GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL McWane 100-10130 Ductile Iron Pole 60 ft Class H7 (OH Dist) 25 Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer \$6,315.30 \$157,882.50 \$56 \$GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL McWane Poles	Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer CatNo \$6,450.55 \$322,527.50 56 GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL McWane Poles 100-10128 Ductile Iron Pole 50 ft Class H7 (OH Dist) 25 Yes 25 Yes Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer CatNo \$5,013.57 \$125,339.25 56 GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL McWane Poles Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer CatNo \$5,664.44 \$141,611.00 56 GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL McWane H7055 100-10130 Ductile Iron Pole 60 ft Class H7 (OH Dist) 25 Yes Price Extended Delivery SuppName Manufacturer CatNo S6 315 30 \$157,882 50 56 GHMR Company, Inc McWane Poles

25	100-10131	Ductile Iron Pole 65 f	t Class H7 (OH Dist)	25	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
25	\$6,966.14	\$174,153.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING & RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$5721.71		
26	100-10142	Ductile Iron Pole 50 f	t Class H8 (OH Dist)	25	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
25	\$5,373.85	\$134,346.25	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING AND 33 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4361.76		
27	100-10143	Ductile Iron Pole 55 f	t Class H8 (OH Dist)	25	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
25	\$6,076.88	\$151,922.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING AND 35 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$4966.76		
						<u>'</u>			
28	100-10144	Ductile Iron Pole 60 f	t Class H8 (OH Dist)	28	Yes	For Kissimmee Utility Authority and Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
28	\$6,795.65	\$190,278.20	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles	H8060G	FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING, INCLUDES EXTREME FINISH, 47 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS & RAPTOR CAPS. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$5587.50		

29	100-10145	Ductile Iron Pole 65 t	ft Class H8 ((OH Dist)	25	Yes	For City of Lake Worth Beach		
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
25	\$7,421.50	\$185,537.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$6115.35		
30 100-01033 Transportation from manufacturer to Zone 1 (see Member Map).									
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
1	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	Freight	\$6270 cost for truckload of 65' poles, \$4620 cost for truckload 60' poles, \$4070 cost for truckload of 55' poles, \$3850 cost for truckload of 50', 40' and 35' poles. Trucks with varying lengths, cost will be determined by longest pole on truck.		
31	100-01034	Transportation from	manufactu	rer to Zone 2 (see Memb	er Map).				
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
1	\$6,985.00	\$6,985.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	Freight	\$6985 cost for truckload of 65' poles, \$5170 cost for truckload 60' poles, \$4510 cost for truckload of 55' poles, \$4180 cost for truckload of 50', 40' and 35' poles. Trucks with varying lengths, cost will be determined by longest pole on truck.		

32 100-01035	Transportation from manufacturer to Zone 3(see Member Map).
--------------	---

QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
1	\$8,057.00	\$8,057.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	Freight	\$8057 cost for truckload of 65' poles, \$6050 cost for truckload 60' poles, \$5280 cost for truckload of 55' poles, \$4950 cost for truckload of 50', 40' and 35' poles. Trucks with varying lengths, cost will be determined by longest pole on truck.		
33	100-01036	Transportation from	manufactu	rer to Zone 4 (see Memb	er Map).				
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
1	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	Freight	\$8580 cost for truckload of 65' poles, \$6820 cost for truckload 60' poles, \$6050 cost for truckload of 55' poles, \$5500 cost for truckload of 50', 40' and 35' poles. Trucks with varying lengths, cost will be determined by longest pole on truck.		
						L			
	100-01037	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		rer to Zone 5 (see Memb		_			
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
1	\$6,022.00	\$6,022.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	Freight	\$6022 cost for truckload of 65' poles, \$4510 cost for truckload 60' poles, \$4070 cost for truckload of 55' poles, \$3740 cost for truckload of 50', 40' and 35' poles. Trucks with varying lengths, cost will be determined by longest pole on truck.		
						•			
		Accessories - HDPE R	•			Yes			
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks		
1	\$50.00	\$50.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		cost per pole		

36	100-10168	Accessories - Ductile	Iron Flat Ca	эр		Yes					
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks				
1	\$20.00	\$20.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	DI Flat Cap	cost per pole				
37	37 100-10169 Accessories - HDPE Flat Cap - For ductile iron pole Yes										
	No bids were submited for this item!										
38	100-10170	Accessories - Pole Sto	ep - For duc	ctile iron pole		Yes					
	No bids were submited for this item!										
		Accessories - Hole Pl				Yes					
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks				
1	\$1.50	\$1.50	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	Hole Plug	price per hole. BLACK PLUGS AVAILABLE FOR WEATHERED POLES				
40	100-10172	Adder Price for Embe	ed Ceramic	Epoxy Finish for Ductile		Yes					
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks				
1	\$10.00	\$10.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane	ECE	price per foot				
41	100-10173	Adder Price for Weat	thered Finis	sh for Ductile Iron Pole		Yes					
				No bids were submi	ted for this item!						
42	100-10174	Adder Price for Coate	ed Finish fo	r Ductile Iron Pole		Yes					
				No bids were submi	ted for this item!						
43	100-10175	Adder price for more holes.	than the s	tandard 20 through		Yes					
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks				
1	\$2.00	\$2.00	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		per per hole				

44	100-10043	Ductile Iron Pole 45 f	t Class H1 (OH Dist)	5	Yes	For Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
5	\$2,821.21	\$14,106.05	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 14 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 54 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$2099.15
		D D 50.4		(0) (0)			
		Ductile Iron Pole 50 f			5	Yes	For Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
5	\$3,175.63	\$15,878.15	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 14 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 54 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$2379.95
47	100-10046	Ductile Iron Pole 60 f	t Class H1 (OH Dist)	5	Yes	For Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
5	\$3,951.57	\$19,757.85	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 14 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 54 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$2941.55
48	100-10104	Ductile Iron Pole 70 f	ft Class H5 (OH Dist)	7	Yes	For Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
7	\$6,637.53	\$46,462.71	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 32 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 72 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$5428.66

49	100-10105	Ductile Iron Pole 75 f	it Class H5 (OH Dist)	6	Yes	For Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
6	\$7,172.51	\$43,035.06	56	GHMR Company, Inc Stuart, FL	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 32 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 72 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$5881.59
						•	
50 100-10106 Ductile Iron Pole 80 ft Class H5 (OH Dist) 6 Yes For Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority							
QtyQuoted	Price	Extended	Delivery	SuppName	Manufacturer	CatNo	Remarks
6	\$7,707.47	\$46,244.82	56	GHMR Company, Inc	McWane Poles		FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING. INCLUDES EXTREME COATING, 32 ADDITIONAL HOLES, 72 INSTALLED HOLE PLUGS
o l	, ,	ψ 10,2 1 1102		Stuart, FL			AND RAPTOR CAP. WEATHERED OPTION FOR PRODUCT \$6334.51
0	* // 5	4 10,2 1 1102		Stuart, FL			
-		Adder for Grounding		Stuart, FL		Yes	
-				SuppName	Manufacturer	Yes CatNo	
51	100-10176	Adder for Grounding Extended	Plate Delivery		Manufacturer McWane	1	PRODUCT \$6334.51

FMPA PURCHASE & DELIVERY OF DUCTILE IRON POLES BID FMPA ITB# 2021-019

Bidders Exceptions and Clarifications

GHMR.

- Bid McWane Poles as manufacturer.
- Delivery time of 56 days.
- All product pricing provided excludes freight. Separate Zone freight pricing is provided.
- McWane Poles is not responsible for offloading of product at the customer site.
- Proposal is not an acceptance of the provided Terms and Conditions. Final terms and conditions for the project will need to be reviewed and approved.
- On certain line items an alternative price has been submitted for the weathered coating option.
- If orders are of a more urgent nature, McWane Poles maintains a policy of a "Mutually Agreed Upon Date" for all orders.
- All product will require final drawing approval from customer prior to production.
- Specific product pricing assumptions are included in remarks section of each line item.